COMMITTEE ON HOUSING

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR
COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR COMMITTEE ON HOUSING

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR25-0044, the "District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Board of Directors Carri Cowan Confirmation Resolution of 2022

PR25-0046, the "Rental Housing Commission Toya Carmichael Confirmation Resolution of 2022"

Tuesday, February 14th, 2023, 2:00 p.m.

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.us)

Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr., Chair of the Committee on Housing, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Tuesday, February 14th, 2023 at 2:00 p.m to vote on PR25-0044, the "District of Columbia Housing Finance Agency Board of Directors Carri Cowan Confirmation Resolution of 22" and PR25-0046, the "Rental Housing Commission Toya Carmichael Confirmation Resolution of 2022". The Committee will circulate log-in instructions to members of the Committee and necessary staff before the proceeding. Please contact Shawn Hilgendorf at 202-724-8077 or shilgendorf@dccouncil.gov for additional information.